503944386 08/03/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3991041

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MORGAN BARRERA ABNEY	12/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED BY THE ADMINISTRATOR OF THE NATIONAL AERONAUTICS AND SPACE ADMINISTRATION
Street Address:	300 E STREET SW
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20546

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14971757	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (256)544-0258

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2565440013

Email: lisa.r.hughes@nasa.gov
Correspondent Name: JAMES J. MCGROARY

Address Line 1: LS01/OFFICE OF CHIEF COUNSEL

Address Line 4: MSFC, ALABAMA 35812

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OCKET NUMBER: MFS-33239-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES J. MCGROARY	
SIGNATURE:	/James J. McGroary/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Abneyassignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503944386 REEL: 039332 FRAME: 0756



Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

			*	* *
Title of Invention:	Carbon-Enhanced Ceme	nt Clinker		
inventor(s):	Morgan Barrera Abney			
NASA Case No.:	MFS-33239-1 App	lication No.*:	14/971,757	Filing Date*: 12/16/15
WHEREAS, the parti Government (hereaft Administration;	es to this Assignment and er Government), as repres	Agreement ar ented by the A	e the undersigned inve Administrator of the Na	ntor(s) and the United States tional Aeronautics and Space
WHEREAS, the mak	ing of this Assignment and	Agreement is	in accordance with 37	CFR Part 501; and
WHEREAS, the unde States Patent on the	ersigned inventor(s) has (h above-entitled invention.	ave) executed	, on the date(s) indicat	ed below, an application for United
Assign to the America, its territories	in consideration of employ Government my (our) full a s and possessions, and my uation or divisional applica	nd exclusive r / (our) entire ri	ight in and to sald inve ight, title and interest ir	ntion within the United States of and to said application, and any
accordance with 37 C amended. If the Gove country, in accordance nonexclusive, irrevoc	ernment chooses not to file be with 37 CFR 501.9(d), a able, royalty-free license in	nts of priority uses an application and such rights the invention	inder the International in any foreign country will be subject to the in with power to grant lice	Convention of Paris (1883), as r, I (we) may request rights in that eservation to the Government of a
information to, and (c	expense of the Governmen) to cooperate in any manr y this Assignment and Agre	er with the Go	te any document for, (t overnment in order to a	b) to deliver any requested flow the Government to protect any
*4. Authorize and	request the attorneys of re	cord in the ap	plication to insert the a	polication number and filing date
above when required.		_		_
Signature of Inventor)	Mera (l'Ibray)	<u> </u>	11/05/2015	12/16/15
***************************************		<u>-</u>	ate Assignment Executed	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Morgan Barrera Abn (Inventor's Typed Name			ow Street Athens, Ala ress - Including Country)	bama 35613 USA
	•	(**************************************	, ,,,	
(Signature of Inventor)		(D	ate Assignment Executed	(Date Application Executed)
(Inventor's Typed Name	»)	(Mailing Add	ress - İncluding Country)	
(Signature of Inventor)		(Di	ate Assignment Executed	(Date Application Executed)
(Inventor's Typed Name)	(Mailing Addi	ress - Including Country)	<u> </u>
NASA FORM 430 DEC	2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS	ARE OBSOLET	E.	

PATENT REEL: 039332 FRAME: 0757

RECORDED: 08/03/2016